New South Wales.



ANNO SEXAGESIMO QUARTO

VICTORIÆ REGINÆ.

Act No. 27, 1900.

An Act to amend the Indecent Publications Act, 1900.

[Assented to, 22nd September, 1900.]

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

1. Section four of the Indecent Publications Act, 1900, is Amendment of hereby amended by the insertion of the word "or" after the word 1900. "irregularities."

LEAU O OME Charge Charaches Cost. ma amissi to i march ere Seytember, Text The state of the part of the state of the st The second secon

I Certify that this Public Bill, which originated in the Legislative Council, has finally passed the Legislative Council and the Legislative Assembly of New South Wales.

Legislative Council Chamber, Sydney, 19th September, 1900. JOHN J. CALVERT, Clerk of the Parliaments.

New Louth Wales.



ANNO SEXAGESIMO QUARTO

VICTORIÆ REGINÆ.

Act No. 27, 1900.

An Act to amend the Indecent Publications Act, 1900.

[Assented to, 22nd September, 1900.]

BE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

1. Section four of the Indecent Publications Act, 1900, is Amendment of hereby amended by the insertion of the word "or" after the word s. 4, Act No. 3, "irregularities."

In the name and on the behalf of Her Majesty I assent to this Act.

Government House, Sydney, 22nd September, 1900. BEAUCHAMP, Governor.

This Public Bill originated in the Legislative Council, and, having this day passed, is now ready for presentation to the Legislative Assembly for its concurrence.

Legislative Council Chamber, Sydney, 12th September, 1900.

JOHN J. CALVERT, Clerk of the Parliaments.

New South Wales.



ANNO SEXAGESIMO QUARTO

VICTORIÆ REGINÆ.

Act No. , 1900.

An Act to amend the Indecent Publications Act, 1900.

DE it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

5 1. Section four of the Indecent Publications Act, 1900, is Amendment of hereby amended by the insertion of the word "or" after the word s. 4, Act No. 3, "irregularities."

c 84-

person is and entropy or granus tilling to the linear entropy of the est of the est concernment. Legislative Conncil.

No. , 1900.

A BILL

To amend the Indecent Publications Act, 1900.

[Mr. F. B. Suttor; -5 September, 1900.]

B^E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:—

1. Section four of the Indecent Publications Act, 1900, is Amendment of hereby amended by the insertion of the word "or" after the word s. 4, Act, No. 3, "irregularities."

c 84-

[3d.]

general or resident

Ze - 30 m

A BILL

To amend the Indecent Publications Act, 1906,

[MR E. B. SELfon; -- C September, 1500

The increases he the Queen's Mass the relicus Majories by and with the the parameter and conscient the Logis may be comed and Logislative Assembly of Journ South Maior in Bardanant fascentified, and by the nutlimite or the surface as follows:

[34]